
$ / month*
34,80

Unlimited FREE long distance in Canada and United states.

5,00 

5,00 

1,25 

1,00 

3,00 

1,25 

1,20 

1,00 

1,00 

1,00 

1,25 

1,00 

1,00 

1,25 

5,00 

0,00 

5,00 

$

30,00 

60,00 

RNATIONAL CALLS: Refer to the WEB site

Residential line

PHONE - MULTIPLES OPTIONS

PHONE OPTIONS per line - Residential phone

Call Forward on No Answer

Last call return (*69)                                        Pay-Per-Use

Selector

Unlisted numbe (confidential)

Directory assistance 411                                Pay-Per-Use

Call trace (*57)                                                 Pay-Per-Use
Enabling long distance blocking

Name change to the phone book

Initial activation fee                       NOTE 1

Pay-Per-Use

Reactivation of long distance                        Pay-Per-Use

NOT+A1E 1  - A commissioning delay must be programmed to keep a number.

Three-way conference

Obtaining custom numbers

Additional registration to the directory (residential)

Call display (name and number)

Call waiting display

Voice mail

Call waiting

Call forwarding (*72)                                       Pay-Per-Use

Automatic return on occupation

* PLUS TAXES MAY 2020


	Feuil1

