PHONE OPTIONS per line - Residential phone		
		\$ / month*
Residential line		34,80
Unlimited FREE long distance in Can	ada and United states.	
Obtaining custom numbers		5,00
Additional registration to the directory (residential)		5,00
Call display (name and number)		1,25
Call waiting display		1,00
Voice mail		3,00
Call waiting		1,25
Call forwarding (*72)	Pay-Per-Use	1,20
Automatic return on occupation		1,00
Call Forward on No Answer		1,00
Three-way conference		1,00
Last call return (*69)	Pay-Per-Use	1,25
Selector		1,00
Unlisted numbe (confidential)		1,00
Directory assistance 411	Pay-Per-Use	1,25
Call trace (*57)	Pay-Per-Use	5,00
Enabling long distance blocking		0,00
Reactivation of long distance	Pay-Per-Use	5,00

PHONE - MULTIPLES OPTIONS

Pay-Per-Use		
	\$	
Name change to the phone book	30,00	
Initial activation fee NOTE 1	60,00	

NATIONAL CALLS: Refer to the WEB site

NOT+A1E1 - A commissioning delay must be programmed to keep a number.